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through contractors done by the Singareni Collieries Company will not be terminated; and

(b) if so, further steps proposed to be taken?

The Deputy Minister in the MinIstry of Labour and Employment (Sbrl R. K. Malviya): (a) They have said that the contract system is being continued as a purely temporary and interim arrangement.

(b) The matter is being pursued with the Government of Andhra Pradesh.

Labour Inspeetor (Conciliation) at Asansol

1718. Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of Labour Inspector (Conciliation), Asansol is lying vacant for the last one year;

(b) whether it has been brought to the notice of Government that cases have piled up and complaints from workers' organisations are not looked into promptly; and

(c) whether it is a fact that Gov·
ernment have decided even to abolish the post of Junior Labour Inspector,
Asansol?

The Deputy Minister In the MinIstry of Labour and Employment and for Planning (Shri C. R. Pattabhl Raman): (a) No. The post of Labour Inspector (Conciliation) has been vacant from 6th April, 1963 but the work is being looked after by the Junior Labour Inspector (Concilia·
tion), Asansol.

(b) No. Work is being attended to properly.

(c) No.
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Television

1720. Shri Kananjal Singh:
the Minister of Information Broadcasting be pleased to state:

Will
anil

(a) the total expenditure incurred by Government on television unit. of All India Radio including the salarIes of the staff engaged in the Unit during the financial year 1962-63;

(b) the total number of the television sets in the country;

(c) the period for which it is proposed to continue telecasting on an experimental basis; and

(d) the facilities provided or are proposed to be provided in the near future for the common men to purchase or import television sets for their personal use?

The Minister of Parliamentary Affairs (Shrl Satya Narayan Sinha):
(a) Recurring: Rs. 13,18,169 (including Rs. 5,71,391 towards equipment received through Ford Foundation and Customs Duty thereon which was adjusted during the year 1962-63).

Capital: Rs. 90,924.

(b) 551.
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(c) Till the All India Radio does not have the resources to make it a tull-fledged Television Service.

(d) No facilities have been provided or are proposed to be provided in the near future since a regular Television Service has not yet been introduced in the country and the technical standards for such a public service have yet to be finalised.

Women RerUtered with Delhi Employmellt Exchange

17Z1. Shri Yashpal Singh: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2875 on the 11th June, 1962 and state the number of women candidates on the list of Employment Exchange in Delhi with qualifications of M.A., B.T. and Sahitya
:Katan seeking employment in Delhi Administration for language teachers or otherwise who have since been absorbed?

The Deputy ~ in the MinIstn' or Labour and Employment and Iqr Plannbtf (Shri C. R. Pattabhi Riunan): Of the 6 applicants only 3 are currently seeking employment and are still on the Live Register ot the Employment Exchange.
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